Permit #

7280

7281

7282

7283

7284

7285

7286

7287

7288

7289

7290

7291

7292

7293

7294

Issued

6/5/23

6/5/23

6/6/23

6/5/23

6/5/23

6/8/23

6/8/23

6/8/23

6/13/23

6/13/23

6/13/23

6/13/23

6/14/23

6/14/23

6/15/23

Construciton Address

1891 Lantaff Boulevard

(Bavmont Inn & Suites)

175 North Seminary Street

2120 Laffoon Trail

32 South Main Street

204 Bartlett Drive

501 Industrial Court

10 Court Street

12 Court Street

790 University Circle

732 Lightfoot Lane

121 Martin Luther King Jr

Wav

533 Banbury Drive

29-31 Jamestown Drive

203 Hopewell Street

1335 Outer West Broadway

CITY OF MADISONVILLE

BUILDING PERMIT MONTHLY REPORT

Owner

Paras 1891 LL.C
Linda Westfall
Hopkins County
Humane Societv
Bowles Holdings LL.C
Jennifer Martz
Bridgestone Holdings
LLC

Bowles Holdings LLC
Bowles Holdings LL.C
Jeremy & Sheena
Buchanan

Doug & Cindy Watts

Ricky Neptune

Ellen S. Bowles

Jamestown Apartments

INC

Danny Yero

Jeffrey G. King

Contractor

DY Construction
/Delmar Yoder

Old Hickory Bldgs &
Sheds/Shed Tech

Humane Society
Jeremy Dwire
Holzhauser Gutter &

Maint./David

Bridgestone Holdings
LLC

Jeremy Dwire

Jeremy Dwire

Aloha Pools-Paducah

True Grit
/Stephen Brasher

Ricky Neptune
True Grit
/Stephen Brasher

Allen F. Davis

Yero Rentals
/Nathanael Boone

Aloha Pools-Paducah

Construction Type

Commercial Accessory

Residential Accessory

Commercial Addition

Commercial Alteration

New Residential

Commercial Alteration

Commercial Alteration

Commercial Alteration

Residential Accessory

Residential Accessory

Residential Accessory

Residential Accessory

Residential Alteration

Residential Alteration

Residential Accessory

June 2023

Proposed Use

Pavilion
/Picnic Area

Storage
Building
Animal Shelter
Office Space
Single Family
Dwelling
Office Space
Business
Business
In-Ground Pool
& fence
Privacy Fence
Privacy Fence
Privacy Fence
Apartments
Single Family

Dwelling

In-Ground Pool
& Fence

Permit Construction

Fee Cost
$62 $9,000
$50 $6,500

$0-  $25,000
$250°  $50,000
$241°  $111,000
$210°  $15,000
$70:  $10,000
$65°  $10,000
$83°  $65,000
$25 $6,500
$25 $300
$25 $8,000
$138  $110,000
$163 $3,500
$66-  $51,000

Square
Feet

144

352

1872

1452

2000

250

190

720

1100

1407

512



CITY OF MADISONVILLE
BUILDING PERMIT MONTHLY REPORT

Permit Construction

Permit# Issued Construciton Address Owner Contractor Construction Type  Proposed Use Fee Cost
7295 6/20/23 445 West Center Street Danny Yero Yero Rentals Residential Alteration Single Family $123°  $35,000 915
Dwelling

7296 6/20/23 552 Banbury Drive Micah & Hannah Micah Rainwater Residential Accessory - In-Ground Pool $98 $100,000 912
Rainwater &Fence

7297 6/20/23 540 Island Ford Road Kroger Company Nashville Tent Commercial Accessory Temporary $250 $2,050 1500
/TNT Fireworks "Tent"

7298 6/21/23 4515 Hanson Road Hopkins County Board Danco Construction, -Commercial Addition ~Aux Gym $1,394°  $5,300,000 14300
of Education INC.

7299 6/21/23 1140 Lakewood Drive Chester Pleasant Construction -Residential Accessory ~Storage $25 $6,000 120
Pleasant/Pleasant /Chester Pleasant Building

7300 6/21/23 1719 Valley Drive Price Real Estate 2 LLLC Danny Son Residential Addition Roof Add over $64 $2,500 176
/Linda Price (SIL of Linda Price) existing deck

7301 6/22/23 1385 Briarwood Drive Allen Davis Properties Fancy Granite Commercial Alteration Shop $116 $400 200

7302 6/22/23 129 East Noel Avenue Jeffrey & Melisa Old Hickory Residential Accessory Portable Bldg/ $76  $16,835 640
Bruner /Shed Tech Storage

7303 6/29/23 476 Country Club Drive Mark & Traci Eddings Beilers Woodworking -Residential Accessory -Detached $61°  $12,000 448

Shed &Structures Garage/Storage

Totals 24 $3,680 $5,955,585



