CITY OF MADISONVILLE BUILDING PERMIT MONTHLY REPORT

Ju	ne	20	23
Ju		Zu	23

			DUILDINGTER		KEI OKI					
Permit #	Issued	Construciton Address	Owner	Contractor	Construction Type	Proposed Use	Permit Fee	Construction Cost	Square Feet	
7280	6/5/23	1891 Lantaff Boulevard (Bavmont Inn & Suites)	Paras 1891 LLC	DY Construction /Delmar Yoder	Commercial Accessory	Pavilion /Picnic Area	\$62	\$9,000	144	
7281	6/5/23	175 North Seminary Street	Linda Westfall	Old Hickory Bldgs & Sheds/Shed Tech	Residential Accessory	Storage Building	\$50	\$6,500	0	
7282	6/6/23	2120 Laffoon Trail	Hopkins County Humane Society	Humane Society	Commercial Addition	Animal Shelter	\$0	\$25,000	352	
7283	6/5/23	32 South Main Street	Bowles Holdings LLC	Jeremy Dwire	Commercial Alteration	Office Space	\$250	\$50,000	1872	
7284	6/5/23	204 Bartlett Drive	Jennifer Martz	Holzhauser Gutter & Maint./David	New Residential	Single Family Dwelling	\$241	\$111,000	1452	
7285	6/8/23	501 Industrial Court	Bridgestone Holdings LLC	Bridgestone Holdings LLC	Commercial Alteration	Office Space	\$210	\$15,000	2000	
7286	6/8/23	10 Court Street	Bowles Holdings LLC	Jeremy Dwire	Commercial Alteration	Business	\$70	\$10,000	250	
7287	6/8/23	12 Court Street	Bowles Holdings LLC	Jeremy Dwire	Commercial Alteration	Business	\$65	\$10,000	190	
7288	6/13/23	790 University Circle	Jeremy & Sheena Buchanan	Aloha Pools-Paducah	Residential Accessory	In-Ground Pool & fence	\$83	\$65,000	720	
7289	6/13/23	732 Lightfoot Lane	Doug & Cindy Watts	True Grit /Stenhen Brasher	Residential Accessory	Privacy Fence	\$25	\$6,500	0	
7290	6/13/23	121 Martin Luther King Jr Wav	Ricky Neptune	Ricky Neptune	Residential Accessory	Privacy Fence	\$25	\$300	0	
7291	6/13/23	533 Banbury Drive	Ellen S. Bowles	True Grit /Stephen Brasher	Residential Accessory	Privacy Fence	\$25	\$8,000	0	
7292	6/14/23	29-31 Jamestown Drive	Jamestown Apartments INC	Allen F. Davis	Residential Alteration	Apartments	\$138	\$110,000	1100	
7293	6/14/23	203 Hopewell Street	Danny Yero	Yero Rentals /Nathanael Boone	Residential Alteration	Single Family Dwelling	\$163	\$3,500	1407	
7294	6/15/23	1335 Outer West Broadway	Jeffrey G. King	Aloha Pools-Paducah	Residential Accessory	In-Ground Pool & Fence	\$66	\$51,000	512	

CITY OF MADISONVILLE BUILDING PERMIT MONTHLY REPORT

June 2023

Permit #	Issued	Construciton Address	Owner	Contractor	Construction Type	Proposed Use	Permit Fee	Construction Cost	Square Feet	
7295	6/20/23	445 West Center Street	Danny Yero	Yero Rentals	Residential Alteration	Single Family Dwelling	\$123	\$35,000	915	
7296	6/20/23	552 Banbury Drive	Micah & Hannah Rainwater	Micah Rainwater	Residential Accessory	In-Ground Pool &Fence	\$98	\$100,000	912	
7297	6/20/23	540 Island Ford Road	Kroger Company /TNT Fireworks	Nashville Tent	Commercial Accessory	Temporary "Tent"	\$250	\$2,050	1500	
7298	6/21/23	4515 Hanson Road	Hopkins County Board of Education	Danco Construction, INC.	Commercial Addition	Aux Gym	\$1,394	\$5,300,000	14300	
7299	6/21/23	1140 Lakewood Drive	Chester Pleasant/Pleasant	Pleasant Construction /Chester Pleasant	Residential Accessory	Storage Building	\$25	\$6,000	120	
7300	6/21/23	1719 Valley Drive	Price Real Estate 2 LLC /Linda Price	Danny Son (SIL of Linda Price)	Residential Addition	Roof Add over existing deck	\$64	\$2,500	176	
7301	6/22/23	1385 Briarwood Drive	Allen Davis Properties	Fancy Granite	Commercial Alteration	Shop	\$116	\$400	200	
7302	6/22/23	129 East Noel Avenue	Jeffrey & Melisa Bruner	Old Hickory /Shed Tech	Residential Accessory	Portable Bldg/ Storage	\$76	\$16,835	640	
7303	6/29/23	476 Country Club Drive	Mark & Traci Eddings	Beilers Woodworking Shed &Structures	Residential Accessory	Detached Garage/Storage	\$61	\$12,000	448	

Totals 24 \$3,680 \$5,955,585